

SLP(C)No. 164 OF 2002
ITEM No.15

Court No. 0

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.164/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2001 in WA 727/89 (GM)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. HANUMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for production of records)
With

SLP(C)No.19038/2002
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19038/02 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

SLP(C) No. 164/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Counsel for the petitioners is allowed three
weeks' time for filing rejoinder.

SLP(C) No. 19038/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Service is awaited. Counsel for the petitioners
to take fresh steps within three weeks for serving the
respondent.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master