

P!

SLP(C)No. 164 OF 2002
ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.164/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2001 in WA 727/89 (GM)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. HANUMAIAH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for production of addl. documents)
With

SLP(C)No.19038/2002, SLP(C)No.609/2003, SLP(C)No.716/2003
(With perayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C) 609/03 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP (C) 19038/02 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv

in SLP(C) 716/03 Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Adv.
in SLP(C) 164/02 Mr. V. Anand, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19038/02 Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

SLP(C) 1674/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be
heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional
documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need
not be requisitioned.

...2/-

: 2:

Liberty to mention for early hearing.
Learned counsel for the respondents states that
the parties have been directed to maintain status quo but

the respondents apprehend the land being encroached upon by third parties and submits that the land may be protected by fencing, the costs whereof the respondents are prepared to bear. On this the learned counsel for the appellants seeks time for having instructions and in the meantime assures that all steps shall be taken by the appellants to see that no encroachment is made.

List after four weeks for the purposes of interim directions.

SLP(C) No. 609/03@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....J

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. No...../2003 arising out of SLP(C) No. 164/2002.

SLP(C) No. 19038/02 and SLP(C) 716/03@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

These matters are delinked from C.A. No...../2003 arising out of SLP(C) No. 164/02.

Let counters be filed within six weeks. Rejoinders, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master