

C.A.No. 971 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.971/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. HANUMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief)

With

C.A.No.1128/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

(prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

for Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shehnaz, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

in CA 1128/03Mr. P.R. Ramaseesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states under instructions that the Bangalore Development Authority, appellant no.1 is agreeable to have the land fenced without claiming costs from the respondents. If the respondents have to make any suggestions in the matter of fencing, they may do so in writing for the consideration of the Authority-appellant no.1. Learned counsel for the Authority-appellant no.1 also offers that the fencing shall be completed within a period of eight weeks and all steps shall be taken to see that the land is not encroached upon by any one.

Interim order dated 18.1.2002 to remain in operation during the hearing of this appeal.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master