

FILE NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION

IVA

PART-HEARD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.971 OF 2003

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R HANUMAIAH & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay and with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1128/2003 (with office report)

Date: 26/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Anand, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Lingraja, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.971/2003

Counsel for the appellants seeks more time to settle the dispute with the respondents.

To come up after summer vacation.

Civil Appeal No.1128/2003

Counsel for the parties have agreed that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties and a memo of settlement shall be filed within this week. It is prayed that this case be listed sometime in the next week.

To come up on 5th May, 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master