

"ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

Part-heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.971 OF 2003

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.  
(s)

Appellant (

VERSUS

R.HANUMAIAH & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(with application for Stay and with office report)

Date: 01/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr.S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.Anand, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arul Muruganandham N.K., Adv.

Mr. K.Lingaraja, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Resuming his arguments at 10.35 a.m. Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv. concluded at 11.30 a.m. Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. again addressed the Court for about ten minutes when the Court reserved its verdict.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
(Kanwal

(J.S.Rawat)

Singh)

Court Master  
ourt Master

Court Master

C

Books cited

1. General Clauses Act
2. Bangalore Development Authority Act, 1976 (Sec.29)
3. The Mysore Land Acquisition Act, 1894
4. The Land Acquisition(Karnataka Extension & Amendment) Act, 1961
5. 1970 (3) SCC 149
6. 1976 (4) SCC 9
7. AIR 1979 SC 621 = 1979 (2) SCC 409
8. 1991 (4) SCC 54
9. 1996(3) SCC 1 at 9
- 10.1997(1) SCC 35 at 51
- 11.1997(9) SCC 132
- 12.2001 (2) SCC 62
- 13.2001(9) SCC 204
- 14.2002(2) SCC 188 at 202(Para 23)

15.2004(4) SCC 460

16.2004(6)SCC 465

17.2004(10) SCC 126, 796

The above-noted books were cited in Item No. 101 in Court No.7 in which the Court reserved its verdict. Kindly arrange to send the above-mentioned books at the residential office of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan, if not already provided.

(Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

Director(Library)